-
greene * .
county | /’,:

Contiguous County Allocation (.9%)

Boone County
Calhoun County
Carroll County
Dallas County
Guthrie County
Webster County

School District Allocation

Greene County School District
Paton-Churdan School District

Greene County Municipalities

Churdan

Dana

Grand Junction
Jefferson
Paton

Rippey
Scranton

Legacy Grants

Greene County Community Foundation

Economic Impact Awards

Greene County Development Corporation
Jefferson Matters: MM & CC

2025 Competitive Grants

25 Corridor Housing Initiative

144 CHI

Jefferson Matters

Friends of Rippey

GCYAA-Greene County Youth Athletic Assoc
50107 Summerfest

Churdan City of

Scranton Alumni Assoc Community Center
St. Patricks Cedar Historical Church Foundation
Greene County Medical Center & Foundation
GCCC/lJefferson Parks and Recreation

Sierra Community Theatre

Churdan Fire Department

Greene County Fair Association

Greene County Conservation Board

2025 Awards

Special Projects
Business Incentives

Clearing Funds

Clearing Funds

Operation Paint the Town
Community Enrichments

Field Resurfacing

Restroom at Old EG School Site
Churdan Shelter House

Gym Roof Replacement
Bathroom and Access Lift
Medical Scopes

Daubendiek Park Restroom Project
Auditorium Renovation
Pumper Truck Replacement
Phase 4 lof4
RRVT Rehabilitation 1 of4

Total Funding Awarded 2025

$51,500.00
$51,500.00
$51,500.00
$51,500.00
$51,500.00
$51,500.00

$150,000.00
$30,000.00

$21,935.00

$2,284.00
$43,570.00
$50,000.00
$13,281.00
$13,221.00
$30,709.00

$175,000.00

$41,000.00
$20,000.00

$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$45,000.00
$45,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$68,500.00
$71,000.00
$80,000.00
$90,000.00
$100,000.00
$103,500.00
$125,000.00
$125,000.00

$1,958,000.00



