

## 2025 Awards

Contiguous County Allocation (.9%)		
Boone County		\$51,500.00
Calhoun County		\$51,500.00
Carroll County		\$51,500.00
Dallas County		\$51,500.00
Guthrie County		\$51,500.00
Webster County		\$51,500.00
School District Allocation		
Greene County School District		\$150,000.00
Paton-Churdan School District		\$30,000.00
Greene County Municipalities		
Churdan		\$21,935.00
Dana		\$2,284.00
Grand Junction		\$43,570.00
Jefferson		\$50,000.00
Paton		\$13,281.00
Rippey		\$13,221.00
Scranton		\$30,709.00
Legacy Grants		
Greene County Community Foundation		\$175,000.00
Economic Impact Awards		
Greene County Development Corporation	Special Projects	\$41,000.00
Jefferson Matters: MM & CC	Business Incentives	\$20,000.00
2025 Competitive Grants		
25 Corridor Housing Initiative	Clearing Funds	\$35,000.00
144 CHI	Clearing Funds	\$35,000.00
Jefferson Matters	Operation Paint the Town	\$35,000.00
Friends of Rippey	Community Enrichments	\$45,000.00
GCYAA-Greene County Youth Athletic Assoc	Field Resurfacing	\$45,000.00
50107 Summerfest	Restroom at Old EG School Site	\$50,000.00
Churdan City of	Churdan Shelter House	\$50,000.00
Scranton Alumni Assoc Community Center	Gym Roof Replacement	\$68,500.00
St. Patricks Cedar Historical Church Foundation	Bathroom and Access Lift	\$71,000.00
Greene County Medical Center & Foundation	Medical Scopes	\$80,000.00
GCCC/Jefferson Parks and Recreation	Daubendiek Park Restroom Project	\$90,000.00
Sierra Community Theatre	Auditorium Renovation	\$100,000.00
Churdan Fire Department	Pumper Truck Replacement	\$100,000.00 \$103,500.00
		\$103,500.00
Greene County Fair Association Greene County Conservation Board	Phase 4 1 of 4	. ,
Greene county conservation Board	RRVT Rehabilitation 1 of 4	\$125,000.00

Total Funding Awarded 2025

\$1,958,000.00